FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SI	 HEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	06-27-			
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 JUN 0 9 2000		0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1	-Y 6-9-00	<b>V V</b>
Tab settings → → →  To the Honorable Compissioner of Pa			attached origin:	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (163) DEMARK	101390	522	dress of receiving	
Conros Corporation				
-		Name: E	<u>lmer's Investments.</u>	, Inc.
		Internal Ad	dress: One Little	e Falls Centre
│ │	Association	Street Add	ress: 2711 Cente	rville Road; Suite 202
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership			
☐ Corporation-State Canada		City: Wilr	mington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19808
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🗵 No	☐ Associa		
3. Nature of conveyance:		į.		
□ Assignment     □	Merger	t contract to the contract to		vare
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	1		
Other		If assignee is	not domiciled in the Ui	nited States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 23, 2000		designation is	s s must be a separate do	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date. May 23, 2000		, , ,	me(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	. <b>F</b>	3. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A		See Attached	_	
See Attached Schedule A		Sec Attached		
			<b>30083</b>	<b>12.3</b>
	Additional numbers	🛛 Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence		ber of applications	[ 20 🔳
concerning document should be mailed	•	registration	ns involved:	
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire				
_		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$990.00
Internal Address: <u>Vorys Sater Seymou</u>	r and Pease LLP	☑ Enclos	sed	
			ized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
on contributions. <u>Itself is the contribution</u>				
11th Floor		22-0585		
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036			
0672572000 ASCUIT 000000728 2008252	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
% -C\$461 40.40 F				
D2 FC:488 950.00 <b>p</b> F				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	the foregoing informs	ation is true and	d correct and any a	ettached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	, and rorogoning informe	anon is true and	a contool and any c	шавной вору ю а ши <del>о</del> сору
Cory M. Amron	lour!	Amos /gr	2	June <b>9</b> , 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>-</u>	Date
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and	7

#### Schedule A

## List of Trademarks Owned by CONROS – ROSS Division (United States)

#### Registered Marks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
COLOR 'N SAND	2,008,252	October 15, 1996
DURAFIX	1,525,588	February 1, 1989
KID'S GLUE	1,516,070	December 6, 1988
KID'S NATURAL SCHOOL GLUE	1,814,425	December 28, 1993
KID'S PASTE	1,516,071	December 6, 1988
ROLL N' POST	2,286,080	October 12, 1999
ROSS	977,609	January 29, 1974
SNIFF PROOF	1,039,470	May 18, 1976
SUPER GEL	1,516,061	December 6, 1988
THE GREAT GRIPPER	1,257,222	November 15, 1983
ULTRA	1,341,792	June 18, 1985

Pending Marks

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
ALL I NEED TO:	75/617,253	January 8, 1999
CONFETTI GLITTER	75/723,040	June 7, 1999
CONFETTI GLITTER GLUE	75/723,039	June 7, 1999
COOL CUTS SCISSORS	75/618,989	January 8, 1999
COOL PRE-SCHOOL SCISSORS	75/617,261	January 8, 1999
COOL SCHOOL CORRECTION TAP	75/633,348	February 4, 1999
COOL SCHOOL SCISSORS	75/617,260	January 8, 1999
DAB O PAINT	75/617,255	January 8, 1999
ENVELOPE STIK	75/618,988	January 8, 1999
GIFTWRAP STIK	75/617,256	January 8, 1999
KID STIK	75/594,663	November 23, 1998
KIDSMOCK	75/548,797	September 4, 1998
KOLORON	75/293,876	May 19, 1997
MEMO STIK	75/905,979	January 29, 2000
PHOTOSTIK	75/541,765	August 24, 1998
POSTER DOTS	75/61,7,254	January 8, 1999
RESTICKABLE	75/778,412	August 19, 1999
ROSS GEL STIK	75/617,273	January 8, 1999
ROSS GLITTER GLUE	75/617,252	January 8, 1999
ROSS GLUE STIK	75/593,387	November 23, 1998
ROSS STIK	75/594,664	November 23, 1998
STICK 'N POST	75/585,163	November 9, 1998
TAC 'N STIK	75/617,274	January 8, 1999
TAPE-IT	75/280,802	April 25, 1997
THICK STICK	75/813,666	October 4, 1999
THICK STIK	75/736,281	June 24, 1999
TRU BLU GEL	75/826,468	October 20, 1999
ULTRA	75/674,484	April 5, 1999

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS – UNITED STATES**

WHEREAS, Conros Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1190 Birchmount Road, Scarborough, Ontario, M1P 2B8, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks which have been applied for or registered in the United States Trademark Office under the numbers and on the dates indicated in the schedule annexed hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Elmer's Investments, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o Elmer's Products, Inc., 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio, U.S.A. 43215-3799, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 23<sup>RD</sup> day of May, 2000.

**Conros Corporation** 

(Assignor)

By: Laware
Position: President

TOR H2O:292775 2 200005191435

# LIST "A" LIST OF TRADEMARKS OWNED BY CONROS – ROSS DIVISION (UNITED STATES)

SR	TRADEMARK	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF REGISTRATION	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
1.	1525588	Durafix	2/21/89	USA
2.	1516061	Super gel	12/6/88	USA
3.	1516070	Kid's glue	12/6/88	USA
4.	1516071	Kid's paste	12/6/88	USA
5.	1814425	Kid's natural school glue	12/28/93	USA
6.	977609	ROSS	1/10/95	USA
7.	1039470	Sniff proof	5/18/96	USA
8.	1525588	Durafix	4/12/96	USA
9.	1341792	ULTRA	6/18/85	USA
10.	1257222	The Great Gripper	11/15/83	USA
11.	*75-674484	Ultra	04/05/99	USA

<sup>\* (</sup>Applied for but not registered)

### **Conros Corporation**

List B - USA

File No.	Trademark	Date Applied	Serial No.	Date Published	Registration No.
1002-AM	COLOR'N SAND				2,008,252
1002-BL	ROLL'N POST			•	2,286,080
1002-BM	TAPE-IT	4/25/97	75/280,802		
1002-BT	KOLORON	5/19/97	75/293,876		
1002-CX	PHOTOSTIK	8/24/98	75/541,765		
1002-CZ	KIDSMOCK	9/4/98	75/548,797		
1002-DG	STICK'N POST	11/9/98	75/585,163		
1002-DL	ROSS GLUE STIK	11/23/98	75/593,387		
1002-DM	KID STIK	11/23/98	75/594,663		

File No.	Trademark	Date Applied	Serial No.	Date Published	Registration No.
1002-DN	ROSS STIK	11/23/98	75/594,664		
1002-DO	ENVELOPE STIK	1/8/99	75/618,988		
1002-DP	GIFTWRAP STIK	1/8/99	75/617,256		
1002-DQ	GEL STIK	1/8/99	75/617,273	-	
1002-DR	TAC 'N STIK	1/8/99	75/617,274		
1002-DS	COOL SCHOOL SCISSORS	1/8/99	75/617,260		
1002-DT	COOL PRE- SCHOOL SCISSORS	1/8/99	75/617,261		
1002-DU	ROSS GLITTER GLUE	1/8/99	75/617,252		
1002-DV	ALL I NEED TO:	1/8/99	75/617,253		
1002-DW	POSTER DOTS	1/8/99	75/617,254		
1002-DX	DAB O PAINT	1/8/99	75/617,255		

File No.	Trademark	Date Applied	Serial No.	Date Published	Registration No.
1002-DY	COOL CUTS SCISSORS	1/8/99	75/618,989		
1002-EC	COOL SCHOOL CORRECTION TAP	2/4/99	75/633,348		
1002-EQ	CONFETTI GLITTER	6/7/99	75/723,040		
1002-ER	THICK STICK	10/4/99	75/813,666	-	
1002-ES	CONFETTI GLITTER GLU	6/7/99	75/723,039		
1002-EU	THICK STIK	6/24/99	75/736,281		
1002-FA	RE- STICKABLE	8/19/99	75/778,412		
1002-FB- DES *Patent	CORRECTION TAPE DISPENSER				
1002-FM	TRU BLU GEL	10/20/99	75/826,468		
1002-FU	KID'S NATURAL SCHOOL GLUE			12/28/93	1,814,425
	MEMOSTICK		75/905,979		

RECORDED: 06/09/2000